
.f()Ë6)d"lr5
å$ct(rñú 

Ø@apr
AMENDMENT NO 2 to LEGAL SERVICES 

AGREEMENT NO. 3OOOO176 

The City requires the continued services of Hoffman Hart & Wagner LLP (outside legal 
counsel) in representing the City of Portland in the matter of Kelly Shephard v The Citv 
of Portland et al, USDC #cV09-0021-AA, Risk Management No. G2007-801-01. 

Because of new partnership agreements within the firm, the name of the fïrm has been 
changed to Hart Wagner LLC. 

Due to the nature of the work required, it is necessary to increase the amount of this 
agreement by $50,000, and to extend thè terms of the agreement,. Therefore Legal 
Service Agreement No. 30000176 with Hoffman Hart & Wagner, LLP is amended as 
follows: 

1. 	 Hoffman Hart LLP is changed to Hart Wagner LLP to reflect their partnership 
agreements. 

2. 	 Total compensation plus reimbursement under this agreement shall not 
exceed $230,000. 

3. 	 The expiration date of Legal Service Agreement No. 30000176 is extended to 
December 31,2012. 

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE: 

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which 
shall be deemed an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and 
the same contract amendment. 

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic 
means, including the use of electronic signatures. 

Hart & Wagner, LLP 

By:	 Date: 

Name:Kari A. Furnanz 

Title: Partner 

1otZ	 REV 01/09 



l8 ñ ä $ R
 

Contract No. 30000176 AmendmenUChange Order No. 2 

Contract Title: Shephard v Citv of Portland et al 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES: 

By: Date: 
Mayor Sam Adams 

By: Date: 
James H. Van Dyke, City Attorney 

Approved as to Form: 

By: Date: 
Office of City Attorney 

2 of2 REV 01/09 


